### GOLDER RANCH FIRE DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD MEETING PUBLIC NOTICE AND AGENDA STUDY SESSION Friday, September 30, 2022 1:00 p.m. 3885 East Golder Ranch Drive, Tucson, Arizona

Pursuant to ARS § 38-431.02, ARS § 38-431.03 and ARS § 38-431.05, the Golder Ranch Fire District Governing Board will meet in Special Session that begins at approximately **1:00 p.m. on Friday, September 30, 2022**. The meeting will be held at the Fire District Administration Board Room, which is located at **3885 East Golder Ranch Drive**, **Tucson, Arizona**. The order of the Agenda may be altered or changed by direction of the Board. The Board may vote to go into Executive Session, which are not open to the public, on any agenda item pursuant to ARS § 38-431.03(A )(3) for discussion and consultation for legal advice with the Fire District Attorney on the matter(s) as set forth in the agenda item. The following topics and any reasonable variables related thereto will be subject to discussion and possible action.

### 1. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

### 2. SALUTE AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

### 3. CALL TO THE PUBLIC

This is the time for the public to comment. Members of the Board may not discuss items that are not on the agenda. The Board is not permitted to discuss or take action on any item raised in the Call to the Public, which are not on the agenda due to restrictions of the Open Meeting Law; however, individual members of the Board are permitted to respond to criticism directed to them. Otherwise, the Board may direct staff to review the matter or that the matter be placed on a future agenda.

### 4. REGULAR BUSINESS

A. INFORMATIONAL ITEM ONLY: PRESENTATION BY DR. PECK AND DISCUSSION REGARDING THE ORGANIZATIONAL NETWORK ANALYSIS (ONA) RESULTS

### 5. ADJOURNMENT

Wally Vette, Clerk of the Board Golder Ranch Fire District

If any disabled person needs any type of accommodation, please notify the Golder Ranch Fire District Administration at (520) 825-9001 prior to the scheduled meeting. A copy of the agenda background material provided to Board members (with the exception of material relating to possible executive sessions) is available for public inspection at the administration office, 3885 E Golder Ranch Drive, Tucson, Arizona 85739.

Posted by: Maggie Hernandez 9/26/2022 at 12:00 p.m.



## GOLDER RANCH FIRE DISTRICT BOARD COMMUNICATION MEMORANDUM

TO:	Governing Board					
FROM:	Randy Karrer, Fire Chief					
DATE:	September 30, 2022					
SUBJECT:	Call to the Public					
ITEM #:	3					
REQUIRED ACTION:		Discussion Only	Formal Motion	Resolution		
RECOMMENDED ACTION:		Approve	Conditional Approval	Deny		
SUPPORTED BY:		🔀 Staff	Kire Chief	Legal Review		

### BACKGROUND

This is the time for the public to comment. Members of the Board may not discuss items that are not on the agenda. The Board is not permitted to discuss or take action on any item raised in the Call to the Public, which are not on the agenda due to restrictions of the Open Meeting Law; however, individual members of the Board are permitted to respond to criticism directed to them. Otherwise, the Board may direct staff to review the matter or that the matter be placed on a future agenda.

### **RECOMMENDED MOTION**

No motion is necessary for this agenda item.

# GOLDER RANCH FIRE DISTRICT BOARD COMMUNICATION MEMORANDUM

TO:	Governing Board						
FROM:	Randy Karrer, Fire Chief						
DATE:	September 30, 2022						
SUBJECT:	INFORMATIONAL ITEM ONLY: PRESENTATION BY DR. PECK AND DISCUSSION REGARDING THE ORGANIZATIONAL NETWORK ANALYSIS (ONA) RESULTS						
ITEM #:	8A						
REQUIRED ACTION:		Discussion Only	Formal Motion	Resolution			
RECOMMENDED ACTION:		Approve	Conditional Approval	Deny			
SUPPORTED BY:		Staff	🔀 Fire Chief	Legal Review			
BACKGROUND							
Dr. Deborah Peck from Seity Insight recently conducted an organizational network analysis (ONA) with Golder Ranch Fire District staff. All employees were encouraged to participate.							
Dr. Peck will present her findings and answer any questions from the GRFD Governing Board.							

### **RECOMMENDED MOTION**

No motion necessary; informational item only.